HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHER ADMINISTRATIVE PLAN



Fairfax County Redevelopment and Housing Authority

Fairfax County Department of Housing and Community Development 3700 Pender Drive, Fairfax, Virginia 22030-6039 (703) 246-5100, TTY: 711

Website: www.fairfaxcounty.gov/housing

This Administrative Plan is based on a model developed by Nan McKay & Associates, Inc. At this writing, the model is available to the Fairfax County Redevelopment and Housing Authority (FCRHA) through a paid subscription to Nan McKay & Associates. The model cites and describes HUD regulations and other requirements in detail. As presented, the model policy has been customized to reflect specific supplemental policies of the FCRHA.

Through the subscription service, Nan McKay & Associates issues updates periodically, and the updates must be incorporated in the approved Plan.

- If the update does not affect any specific policies of the FCRHA, the update can be made "administratively" without FCRHA approval.
- If the update does affect specific FCRHA policies, or if other substantive changes to this administrative plan are proposed, the FCRHA must approve the revision.

Because the FCRHA purchased the model plan from Nan McKay & Associates, Inc. and customized it in accordance with the terms of the subscription, the FCRHA has permission to reprint the document.

Fairfax County Department of Housing and Community Development (AS STAFF TO THE FAIRFAX COUNTY REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY)

Agency Director Deputy Director, Operations Deputy Director, Real Estate Finance and Development Deputy Director, Office to Prevent and End Homelessness